

LINCOLN STATION LOCAL IMPROVEMENT DISTRICT NO. 07-01 TUESDAY, DECEMBER 10, 2024

AGENDA

| Tuesday, December 10, 2024 | | | 2:30 PM | Hearing Room | |
|----------------------------|----------------|--|--------------------------------|--------------|--|
| 2:30 PM | | | | | |
| 1. | Call to Order | | | | |
| | a. | Pledge of Allegiance | | | |
| | b. | Attorney Certification | n of Agenda | | |
| | c. | Commissioners Discl | osure for Items on This Agenda | | |
| 2. | Con | Consent Agenda | | | |
| | a. 4 | Approval of Minutes from | n January 9, 2024. | | |
| | 4 | Attachments: Minut | es Lincoln Station 01.09.2024 | | |
| 3. | Regular Agenda | | | | |
| | | a. Resolution Summarizing Revenues and Expenditures and Adopting a Budget for the Douglas County Local Improvement District No. 07-01 - Lincoln Station for the Fiscal Year | | | |

a. Resolution Summarizing Revenues and Expenditures and Adopting a Budget for the Douglas County Local Improvement District No. 07-01 - Lincoln Station for the Fiscal Year Beginning on the First Day of January 2025 and Ending the Last Day of December 2025. Martha Marshall, Director of Budget — Budget

Attachments: <u>10-2025 LincolnSt LID Adoption Resolution</u>

 b. Resolution Appropriating Funds for the Douglas County Local Improvement District No. 07-01 - Lincoln Station for the Fiscal Year 2025. Martha Marshall, Budget Director — *Budget*

Attachments: <u>11-2025 LincolnSt LID Appropriation Resolution</u>

4. Adjournment